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Program Information Report

Welding and Fabrication Advanced Applications (CVWLDN)
Advanced Certificate
Program Effective Term: Fall 2016

High Demand Occupation High Wage Occupation

This advanced certificate combines welding fundamentals with more complex welding, cutting and fabrication techniques and
applications aimed to further develop one's skills and core competencies. Students focus on welding using processes and positions
common in industry, perform destructive and non-destructive testing, identify weld failures and perform root cause analysis,
executive repair techniques, perform advanced fabrication techniques and execute automated welding and cutting programming and
operations. Students who successfully complete this advanced certificate will have learned a broad range of essential skillsets critical
to the trade and how to apply those skills to manufacturing, automotive, construction, aerospace, oil, military industry, gas and
power industries.

Articulation:
Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees.

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site:
http://www.wccnet.edu/curriculum/articulation/levelone/colleges.

Program Admission Requirements:
Successful completion of the Welding and Fabrication Principles Certificate (CTWLDS).

Continuing Eligibility Requirements:
WAF 233 and WAF 239 require a Math Level 2.

Major/Area Requirements. _ ar Al Gy 5L S R (24 credits)
WAF 150 Automated Welding and Cutting 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 230 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) 4
WAF 231 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) 4
WAF 232 Semi-Automatic Welding Processes 4
WAF 233 Submerged Arc and Flux Core Arc Welding 3
WAF 239 Advanced Metal Fabrication 3
Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 24
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PROGRAM CHANGE OR DISCONTINUATION FORM

Program Code:
CVWLDN Applications

Division Code: ATP Department: WAFD

Program Name: Welding and Fabrication Advanced

WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Effective Term: Fall 2016

Directions:

a separate sheet.

1. Attach the current program listing from the WCC catalog or Web site and indicate any changes to be made.

2. Draw lines through any text that should be deleted and write in additions. Extensive narrative changes can be included on

3. Check the boxes below for each type of change being proposed. Changes to coutses, discontinuing a course, or adding
new courses as part of the proposed program change, must be approved separately using a Mastet Syllabus form, but
should be submitted at the same time as the program change form.

Requested Changes:
[ JReview

[ JRemove course(s):

[JAdd course(s):

[JProgram title (title was ()
&Description attached
DType of award

[ ]Advisors

[JArticulation information

[ JProgram admission requirements

[ ]Continuing eligibility requirements

[ ] Program outcomes

[JAccreditation information

[IDiscontinuation (attach program discontinuation
plan that includes transition of students and timetable
for phasing out coutses)

[]Other

Show all changes on the attached page from the catalog.

Rationale for proposed changes or discontinuation:
Revise description to better reflect,program changes

recent

Financial/staffing/equipment/space implications:
None

List departments that have been consulted regarding their use of this program.
None

Signatures:

Reviewer Print Name Slgnature Date

Altnde B | Ot y o P |24
Glenu Uay | M b 7’1W 2/~
Bern T JA———"— |7/ t/1
Vice President for Instruction At d g A NEATLM“ y; W\ <l i,
President RD.SL Peflanta \&u ﬁ ﬁcuma./ 4/ b//4

Do not write in shaded area. Entered in; Banner C&A Database Log File ___ Board Approval

,ﬁwy Lo pg e

Department Chair

Division Dean/Administrator

posting on the website.

{

Cfica of Cur icu um & Assessment

&Il ;LD

/nﬁ,d i1 |15 34"

http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum



ACADEMICS

Welding and Fabrication Advanced Applications (CYWLDN)

Advanced Certificate : 2016 - 2017

Description

This program prepares stuc;Wr jobs as a welding maintenance mechanic where students weld metal parts together according to layouts,
blueprints or work of:? ng gas welding or brazing and any combination of arc-welding processes. The credits in this program also may be

applied toward WCCls-dssociate degree. S&C. otac h{&-

Articulation

Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees.

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site:

wwwéd weenel. edu/departments/curriculum/articulation php?levelone=colleges .

Admissions Requirements
Successful completion of the Welding and Fabrication Principles Certificate (CTWLDS).

Continuing Eligibility
WAF 233 and WAF 239 require a Math Level 2.

Contact Information

Division: Adv Tech/Public Serv Careers
Department: Welding and Fabrication Dept
Advisors: Bradly Clink
Bradley Hoth
Glen Kay Il
Amanda Scheffler

Requirements
(items marked in orange are available online.)

Major/Area Requirements

Class Title Credits

WAF 150 Automated Welding and Cutting 3

437 WAF210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 230 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) 4

WAF 231 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) 4

15)) WAF 232 Semi-Automatic Welding Processes 4
247 WAF 233 Submerged Arc and Flux Core Arc Welding 3
bt Jﬂ/ WAF 239 Advanced Metal Fabrication 3
Total 24

Total Credits Required: 24

Home / Academics / Services / Activilies / News & Events / About Us / Conlact Us / Jobs
© 2016 Washlenaw Community College, 4800 E. Huron River Drive, Ann Arbor, Ml 48105-4800, 734-973-3300 Feedback & Suggeslions | Social Media Directory



Welding and Fabrication Advanced Applications CVWLDN

Description:

This advanced certificate combines welding fundamentals with more complex welding, cutting and
fabrication techniques and applications aimed to further develop one's skills and core competencies.
Students focus on welding using processes and positions common in industry, perform destructive
and non-destructive testing, identify weld failures and perform root cause analysis, execute repair
techniques, perform advanced fabrication techniques and execute automated welding and cutting
programming and operations. Students who successfully complete this advanced certificate will
have learned a broad range of essential skillsets critical to the trade and how to apply those skills to
the manufacturing, automotive, construction, aerospace, oil, military industry, gas and power
industries.
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%3 Washtenaw Community College Office of Curriculum and Assessment
Program Information Report

Welding and Fabrication Advanced Applications (CVWLDN)
Advanced Certificate
Program Effective Term: Fall 2016

High Demand Occupation High Wage Occupation

This program prepares students for jobs as a welding maintenance mechanic where students weld metal parts together according to
layouts, blueprints or work orders using gas welding or brazing and any combination of arc-welding processes. The credits in this
program also may be applied toward WCC's associate degree.

Articulation:
Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees.

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site:
http://www4.wcenet.edu/departments/curriculum/articulation.php?levelone=colleges.

Program Admission Requirements:
Successful completion of the Welding Certificate (CTWLDS).

Continuing Eligibility Requirements:
WAF 233 and WAF 239 require a Math Level 2.

Mifay : Hidn fHEE)
WAF 150 Automated Welding and Cutting 3
WAF 210 Welding Metaliurgy 3
WAF 230 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) 4
WAF 231 Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) 4
WAF 232 Semi-Automatic Welding Processes 4
WAF 233 Submerged Arc and Flux Core Arc Welding 3
WAF 239 Advanced Metal Fabrication 3
Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 24

Tuesday, February 23, 2016 1:0:40 p.m. Page 1 of 1



WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PROGRAM CHANGE OR DISCONTINUATION FORM

Program Code: Program Name: Welding-Mechanics. Effective Term: Fall 2016
CVWLDA  AVWLDN Weiding and felricatin A vanad Aplicutins
Division Code: ATP Department: WAFD

Directions:
1. Attach the current program listing from the WCC catalog or Web site and indicate any changes to be made.

2. Draw lines through any text that should be deleted and write in additions. Extensive narrative changes can be included on
a separate sheet.

3. Check the boxes below for each type of change being proposed. Changes to courses, discontinuing a course, or adding
new courses as part of the proposed program change, must be approved separately using a Master Syllabus form, but
should be submitted at the same time as the program change form.

Requested Changes:
[ JReview [[JProgram admission requirements
Rcmove course(s): WAL 200, 215, 2206, 227, 229, 288 DContinuing eligibility requirements
Add COUI:SC(S): \Y/AF 150, 230, 231, 232, 233, 239 . @ Program outcomes Listed on the Program
%Progmm title: Advanced-Gestifieate- - WAK (does not changer  Agssessment Planning Form

Description W‘ldi"ﬁu‘\d Avanced A'pplicaﬁms [ JAccreditation information
[]Type of award: [[]Discontinuation (attach program discontinuation
XJAdvisors Glenn Kay II, Amanda Scheffler, Brad Clink plan that includes transition of students and timetable
[ JArticulation information for phasing out courses)

[ JOther

Show all changes on the attached page from the catalog.

Rationale for proposed changes or discontinuation:

The changes for this program have been discussed and recommended by the WAF Advisory Committee. This is an update
for the program due to the change in welding processes and applications in the local welding industry. The new classes will
better prepare WCC students to provide updated welding skills to local employers.

Financial/staffing/equipment/space implications:

The finances for the equipment is from a grant. Staffing does not need to change but will require some training on new
equipment. There is space for all new equipment with the planned construction changes to the welding lab and due to newer
equipment being smaller than i1t was 30 years ago.

List departments that have been consulted regarding their use of this program.
United Association of Plumbers and Pipefitters
Iron Workers Union

Signatures:
Reviewer Print Name glgnature/ Date

ya N
Initiator Amanda Scheffler /M”:/ W% // <25

Department Chair Glenn Kay MK‘_&&_ l/. .
Division Dean/Administrator Brandon Tucker %Q / I [ 0 / { r

-
Vice President for Instruction rmd\a&LMﬂJM— M C L..L————"—N v2-f1af i

Do not'write in shaded area.- Entered in: Banne . C&A ‘Ddtabase

Please submit completed form to the Office of Curticulum and Assessment and email an electronic copy to sjohn@wccnet.edu for
posting on the website.

loaged It )55,
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e of Curriculum & Assessment http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum



WCC > Programs » Welding Mechanics http://www.weenet.edwacademics/programs/view/program/CVWLDA/

ACADEMICS

Advanced Certificate 2013 -2014  2014-2015 2015-2016

Description
This program prepares students for jobs as a welding maintenance mechanic where students weld metal parts together according to layouts,

blueprints, or work orders using gas welding or brazing and any combination of arc-welding processes. The credits in this program also may be
applied toward @n Associate in Applied Science Degree in Welding.

Articulation
Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees.

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site:

wew, woonet cdu/deparimernts/curmculunvaruelation php?levelone=colicges

Admissions Requirements
Successful completion of the Welding Certificate (CTWLDC)

Contact Information

Division: Adv Tech/Public Serv Careers
Department: Welding and Fabrication Dept
Advisors: R

Requirements
(Items marked in are available online.)

Major/Area Requirements

Class Title Credits
AL 260 avout-Thaqry Welding __/—"69
e\ UAFTID Welding Metallurgy 3
PR P _15’ Advahced Gas Tungsten Arc Welding [m&) 4
rind L I YNPH o -l p
e apecrt ding —7
. N -~
B o e RN S T-1-) (ofl -] o) ¢ (o4 1{(o) e )
T ey Shrape-SCtiting-Sperations 3
0 ) vrm 23 D GesMetakireieting -AM SCMI-ALJD")’EJI'TC h/g(dug A,
Total 24
Total Credits Required: 24

Home | Acadenics 7 Services / Activilies f News & Fwents / About Us / Contact Us 1 Jobs
\ & 2015 Washtenaw Community College, 4800 £ Huron River Drive, Ann Arbor, Ml 48105-4800. 734-973-33 Feedback & Suggestions | Social Media Directory
L]

WAF (SO A tomated Welduw~ Cuthng T €3
* “WAF130 /’%EA Sh:c(dfs? medal :grc Welding (smaw) ¢

*S WAF 2373 Submerazd Are and Fluy coee Are Wil
Liding C3
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Welding Mechanics (CVWLDA)
Advanced Certificate

Program Effective Term: Fall 2004
‘
This program prepares you for jobs as a welding maintenance mechanic where you weld metal parts together
according to layouts, biueprints, or work orders using gas welding or brazing and any combination of arc-welding
processes. The credits in this program also may be applied toward an Associate in Applied Science Degree in
Welding.

Program Admission Requirements:
Successful completion of the Welding Certificate (CTWLDC)

Major/Area Requirements (24 credits)
WAF 200 Layout Theory Welding 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 215 Welding V Advanced GTAW & GMAW 4
WAF 226 Specialized Welding Procedures 4
WAF 227 Basic Fabrication 3
WAF 229 Shape Cutting Operations 3
WAF 289 MIG Welding 4

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 24



WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PROGRAM CHANGE FORM

Program Code:
CVWLDA

Program Name:

Welding Mechanics (Advanced Certificate)

Effective Term:
Fall 2003

Form (CSAF).

Directions: Attach the current program listing from the WCC catalog and indicate any changes that you would like to
make. Draw lines through anything that should be removed and write in any additions. Extensive narrative changes may
be included on a separate sheet. Check the boxes below for each type of change being proposed. If you are making changes
to courses or proposing new courses as part of this proposal, they must be approved separately using a Course-Syllabus Approval

1. Requested Changes:

DRemove Course(s)
DXJAdd 1 Course(s) (WAF Z2 A )

XTotal Credits: Current Credits 20 _ After Changes 24
[ICourse Sequencing

[[JName (new name

[]Advisors

[ JArticulation Agreements
[[JProgram Admission Requirements
[ ]Continuing Eligibility Requirements

) [JFootnotes

[ IDescription

Show all changes on the attached program sheet.

[JOther

2. Rationale for Proposed Changes:
Course was removed from program and should not have been.

3. Financial/Staffing/Equipment/Space Implications:

Comments:

4. Has the department consulted with all departments that may be impacted?

Yes D

No[] NA[X

ﬁgnatures:

Reviewer Print Name

Signature

Date

Program Change Initiator:

Department Chair:

Bill Figg

Sl /

Division Dean:

Granville Lee

Lo

Executive Vice President, Instruction

Processed . ..
JEN T

Offce of Cumicutum & Aticulation Senvices vV, 7.
Access Program File Log e
Copies: Initiator, Department Chair, Dean, Curriculum File

Curriculum and Articulation Services:

Curriculum Development\Forms\Programs\Program Change Form 3/18/02

T 2.
Lot

Copied and Returned

Jla,
7

4 isti : ing; ission
d/J\_New Listing to: Counseling; Adm: s

Document Code: Program Change Form v2002.doc




Welding
|
Welding Mechanics (CVWLDA) ‘UNDER CONSTRUCTION'
Advanced Certificate

Program Effective Term: Fall 2003
L R R

This program prepares you for jobs as a welding maintenance mechanic where you weld metal parts together
according to layouts, blueprints, or work orders using gas welding or brazing and any combination of arc-welding
processes. The credits in this program also may be applied toward an Associate in Applied Science Degree in
Welding. .

Health and Applied Technologies Division
Welding and Fabrication Department

Advisors: William Figg, Clyde Hall

Program Admission Requirements:
Successful completion of the Welding Certificate (CTWLDC)

Major/Area Requirements (24 Credits)
WAF 200 Layout Theory Welding

WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy

WAF 215 Welding V Advanced GTAW & GMAW
WAF 226 Specialized Welding Procedures

WAF 227 Basic Fabrication

WAF 229 Shape Cutting Operations

WAF 289 MIG Welding

AW WRE PA~AOW

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 24



Welding Mechanics (CVWLDA)
Advanced Certificate

Program Effective Term: Fall 2002

This program prepares you for jobs as a welding maintenance mechanic where you weld metal parts together
according to layouts, blueprints, or work orders using gas welding or brazing and any combination of arc-welding
processes. The credits in this program also may be applied toward an Associate in Applied Science Degree in
Welding.

Health and Applied Technologies Division
Welding and Fabrication Department

Advisors: William Figg, Clyde Hall

Program Admission Requirements:
Successful completion of the Welding Certificate (CTWLDC)

Major/Area Requirements (20 Credits)
WAF 200 Layout Theory Welding 3
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy

WAF 215 Welding V Advanced GTAW & GMAW
WAF 227 Basic Fabrication

WAF 229 Shape Cutting Operations

WAF 289 MIG Welding

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 20

AWWEAW
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%% Washtenaw Community College

Welding Mechanics (CVWLDA)
Advanced Certificate

This program prepares you for jobs as a welding maintenance mechanic where you weld metal parts together according to layouts,
blueprints, or work orders using gas welding or brazing and any combination of arc-welding processes. The credits in this program
also may be applied toward an Associate in Applied Science Degree in Welding.

Welding and Fabrication Department

Advisors: William Figg, Clyde Hall

Program Admission Requirements:
® Successful completion of the Welding Certificate(WLDC)

ourse Number Course Title Credits

Major/Area Requirements

WAF 200  Layout Theory Welding ..........ccovninniiiiincienan, 3
WAF 210  Welding Metallurgy .........cccccevcvnncnninniiininnnnnn. 3
WAF 215  Welding V Advanced GTAW & GMAW ............... 4
WAF 227  Basic Fabrication ..........cccoccvvnniiiniiniennnn, 3
WAF 229  Shape Cutting Operations... -3
WAF 289  MIG Welding (GMAW) ....o..ocicieiicreiriniicne 4
Credits Required for the Program:...............ccooovininninnnnn. 20
Washtenaw Community College EEO / Title IX / Section 504 Statement 105 Effective Fall 2000

7/18/00
Washtenaw Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, color, religion, national origin, age, disability, height, weight, marital status, or veteran
status in provision of its educational programs and services or in employment opportunities and benefits. WCC is committed to compliance in all of its activities and
services with the requirements of Title 1X of the Educational Amendments of 1972, Public Act 4563, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Title VII of the Civil Rights
Act of 1964 as amended, Public Act 220, and the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1890.

Inquiries concemning programs and services under Titie I1X and Section 504, and the Americans with Disabilities Act should be directed to the Office of the Dean of Student
Services; Room 225A, Student Center Building, 734- 973-3536. Inquiries regarding compliance in employment should be directed to the College Affirmative Action Officer
in the Office of Human Resource Management, Room 120, Business Education Building, 934- 973-3497. Inquiries concerning access to facilities should be directed to the

Director of Plant Operations, Plant Operations Building, 734- 677-5300.
mIhC:\WINDOWS\DESKTOP\My Documents\Curriculum Development\Catalog2000\Programs2000-Individual Sheets.doc



Welding Maintenance Mechanics (WLDM) Division(s): Technology
Mastery Certificate Department(s): Welding and Fabrication

This program prepares you for jobs as a welding maintenance mechanic in which you weld metal parts together according to
layouts, biueprints, or work orders using gas welding or brazing and any combination of arc-welding processes. The program
also gives you courses that may be applied toward WCC's Associate in Technical Studies Degree in Welding.

Advisors: William Figg, Clyde Hall

Program Admission Requirements:
None

General Courses (6 Credits)

COM 101 Fundamentals of Speaking 3
MTH 090 Occupational Mathematics 3
Program Specialty Courses (28 Credits)

WAF 111 Welding | Oxy-Acetylene 4
WAF 112 Welding Ii Basic ARC 4
WAF 123 Welding Il Advanced OAW 4
WAF 124 Welding 1V Advanced SMAW 4
WAF 200 Layout Theory Welding 2
WAF 210 Welding Metallurgy 3
WAF 215 Welding V Advanced GTAW & GMAW 4
WAF 227 Basic Fabrication 3
Minimum Credits Required: 34
Washtenaw Community College

Curriculum and Articulation Services — 7/16/99 Effective Term: Fall 1999

Washtenaw Community College EEO / Title IX / Section 504 Statement 98

Washtenaw Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, color, religion, national origin, age, disability, height, weight, marital status, or
veteran status in provision of its educational programs and services or in employment opportunities and benefits. WCC is committed to compliance in all of its
activities and services with the requirements of Title IX of the Educational Amendments of 1972, Public Act 453, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973,
Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 as amended, Public Act 220, and the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

Inquiries concerning programs and services under Title IX and Section 504, and the Americans with Disabilities Act should be directed to the Office of the Dean
of Student Services; Room 225A, Student Center Building, 734- 973-3536. Inquiries regarding compliance in employment should be directed to the College
Affirmative Action Officer in the Office of Human Resource Management, Room 120, Business Education Building, 934- 973-3497. Inquiries concerning access
to facilities should be directed to the Director of Plant Operations, Plant Operations Building, 734- 677-5300.



Welding Maintenance Mechanics
College Certificate Program: Code WLDM

Advisors: William Figg, Clyde Hall

This program provides career training as a welding maintenance mechanic. Students weld metal
parts together according to fayouts, blueprints, or work orders using gas welding or brazing and any
combination of arc-welding processes. Students perform related tasks such as frame cutting and
grinding. They may also repair broken or cracked parts, fill holes and increase size of metal parts.

Course Credit
Number Course Title Hours

First Semester

MTH 090 Occupational Math .....ovvivviiiiiiiiiiiirr et a s e reteteaeneneatraenenearenenannn 3
WAF 111 Basic Oxy-Acetylene Welding........c.cccciivniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiisicics e 4
WAF 112 BasiC ArC Welding ..o.viveiiiierriiiiiririerineniiseinenrernenrieersnnensresreonsesssssssersnsnaoass 4
WAF 200 Layout Theory FOr Welders. .. ..ccvereiiiiiiiiiiiiieniireeiiineereeronrnenirsennecasssressasossernes 2
WAF 210 WeldiNG Metallurgy «.vvveeviiiiiiriiiiieriiieirieriiretirserrsereereerasersacnssessssrsersanesnssnsnss 3
16
Second Semester
COM 101 Fundamentals of Speaking.........ccceiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s s e e 3
WAF 123 Advanced Oxy-Acetylene Welding .........ccoevviveiiieieiiiieretieriissionronsaserecssssrnens 4
WAF 124 Advanced Arc Welding ........cccccvniiiiiiiiii i ere e e e e s e as s aas 4
WAF 215 Advanced TIG and MIG Welding.........ccoveveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineiieicrceneeenrersiessanans 4
WAF 227 (= F T (ol o1 o LTt} 4o o PSPPI 3
18

Total credit hours for program: 34

Effective Fall 1996 TEC/WLDM
Washtenaw Community College Page 129
10/7/96



07/19/96

Curriculum Core Element Report (Term 09/96) Page:

Program: WLDM Welding Maintenance Mechanics CER (95)
Course # Title

WAF
WAF
WAF
WAF
WAF
WAF
WAF
WAF
MTH
COM

111 Oxy-acetylene Weld
112 Arc Welding

200 Layout Theory Weld
210 Weld Metalurgy

123 Adv Oxy-acetylene
124 Adv Arc Welding
215 Adv Tig Mig Weld
227 Basic Fabrication
090 Occup Math

101 Fund Of Speaking

Core Element -------------- >

Core Elements Satisfied:
Core Elements Not Satisfied:

Total Credit Hours Required: 34.0

Prerequisite Credit Hours:

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

XX
XX

XX

XX
XX
01 02 03 04
XX XX

XX XX

XX

XX

XX XX

XX XX

XX XX

XX

XX XX

XX XX XX
XX

05 06 07

XX XX XX

XX XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX XX
XX
XX
XX XX
XX XX XX

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
XX XX XX XX XX
XX XX XX XX XX XX

3.0 (not listed as program requirements)

19
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

19
XX

: Additional Courses
20 21 22 23 24 Required for Element #

Prereq: 3.0 MTH 062

20 21 22 23 24

XX XX XX XX XX



07/19/96

Program: WLDT Welding Technology ATS (95)
Course #

WAF
MTT
WAF
WAF
IND
WAF
WAF
WAF
IND
WAF
WAF
WAF
FLP
WAF
WAF

MTH
HSC
PSY
CIs
PLS

106
100
m
112
100
123
124
200
112
210
215
227
111
226
229

ENG

Title

BPR for Welders
Machine Shop Theory
Oxy-acetylene Weld
Arc Welding
Technical Drawing
Adv Oxy-acetylene
Adv Arc Welding
Layout Theory Weld
Descriptive Geom
Weld Metalurgy

Adv Tig Mig Weld
Basic Fabrication
Fluid Power Fund
Special Weld Proced
Shape Cutting Oper
Select from among:

ENG 100 Communication Skills XX XX XX
XX XX XX

m

Composition I

177 Triangle Trig
131A Community CPR
Industrial Psych
Intro To Comp
108 Gov And Society
Select from among:

150
100

ART
ART
CoM
DAN
DAN
DRA
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
FRN
FRN
FRN
FRN
FRN
FRN

130
143
142
110
210
167
140
160
170
181
21
212
213
214
222
223
224
m
120
121
122
213
224

Art Appreciation
Art/Cultur Afro-Amer
Oral Interp of Lit
Afro-amer Dance 1
Afro-Amer Dan II
Theatre Production
Sci Fie/Horror Fic
Intro Lit-Poet/Dram
Intro Lit-Stry/Novel
Afro American Lit
American Lit I
English Lit I

World Lit I

Lit NonWestern World
American Lit 11
English Lit II

World Lit Il

First Yr French 1
Beg Conv French
Inter Conv Frn

First Yr French I1
Second Year French I
Second Year French

01 02 03 04

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX
XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX

XX XX
XX XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX XX
XX
XX
XX
XX XX
XX
XX

XX XX

Curriculum Core Element Report (Term 09/96)

XX

XX

XX
XX
XX

XX
XX

XX

XX

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XX

XX

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XX

XX

XX
XX
XX

XX

XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX

XX

XX

XX

XX
XX
XX

XX
XX

XX

XX

XX XX

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XX

19 20 21 22 23 24

XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XX XX

XX

XX XX XX XX

XX

XX

XX

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

Page:

Additional Courses
Required for Element #

Prereq: 4.0 MTH 097



07/19/96

Curriculum Core Element Report (Term 09/96)

Program: WLDT Welding Technology ATS (95)

Course # Title 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
GRM 111 First Year German I XX
GRM 120 Conv German XX
GRM 121 Inter Convers GRM XX
GRM 122 First Yr GRM II XX
HUM 101 Hum I-Ancient-Med XX XX
HUM 102 Hum II-Renaiss-Mod XX XX
HUM 150 Internat Cinema XX
HUM 170 Montreal Film Fest XX
MUS 180 Music Appreciation XX XX
MUS 183 Music/Cult of Africa XX XX XX XX
PHO 103 History of Photo XX XX
RUS 111 First Year Russian I XX
RUS 120 Conver Russian XX
RUS 121 Int Conv. Russian XX
RUS 122 First Year Rus II XX
SPN 111 First Year Spanish XX
SPN 112 Spanish Lab I XX
SPN 119 SPN Lang Adventures XX
SPN 120 Beg Conv Spanish XX
SPN 121 Inter Conv Spanish XX
SPN 122 First Year Spanish XX
SPN 123 Spanish Lab I1 XX
SPN 213 Second Year Spanish XX
SPN 224 Second Year Spanish XX
Core Element -------------- > 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

Core Elements Satisfied:
Core Elements Not Satisfied:

XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX

Total Credit Hours Required: 70.5
Prerequisite Credit Hours:

4.0

14
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

14
XX

(not listed as program requirements)

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
XX
XX
XX
XX

XX

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XX
XX
XX
XX

XX
XX

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX

Additional Courses

Page:

Required for Element #
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WELDING AND FABRICATION TECHNOLOGY

Welding Maintenance Mechanics
College Certificate Program: Code WLDM

Advisors: William Figg and Clyde Hall

This program provides career training as a welding maintenance mechanic. Students weld metal parts
together according to layouts, blueprints, or work orders using gas weiding or brazing and any
combination of arc-welding processes. Students perform related tasks such as frame cutting and
grinding. They may also repair broken or cracked parts, fill holes and increase size of metal parts.

Course Credit
Number Course Title Hours
First Semester '
MTH 090 OcCUPAtIONAl MatR ... o et 3
WAF 111 Basic Oxy-Acetylene Welding ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e eneennans 4
WAF 112 BaSiC ArC WBIAING ... ... vttt e ettt e et et en e 4
WAF 200 Layout Theory FOr Welders ...........coveriiiiiiiiiiiiin ettt et tem e et e erensneeeenenens 2
WAF 210 WOIdING MOTAIIURGY ...t e e e a e e e et tenna s enses _%
1
Second Semester
OCMT 101 Fundamentals Of SPOAKING .........c.ccovvvriiiiieiiiiiiriniiiiireeie ettt ernre it eensrnnreenses 3
WAF 123 Advanced Oxy-Acetylone WeIdINgG .........ccovuviviiiiiiiiiiieiieiireenrettinerensseneenenns 4
WAF 124 Advanced Arc WeIdING .........cociiiiiiniiiiiiieir e e eiern e e e eneeeens 4
WAF 215 Advanced TIG and MIG Welding .......ccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e ere e e 4
WAF 227 BaSIC FaDFiCatION. ... ..ot e et r et _%
1

Total credit hours for program: 34

December 9, 1993



09/22/94 Curriculum Core Element Report (Term 01/95) Page:
Program: WLDM Welding Maintenance Mechanics CER (94) Additional Courses
Course # Title ' 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Required for Element #
ARF 111 Oxy-acetylene Weld : XX XX XX XX XX
AAAF 112 Arc Welding XX XX XX
vWAF 200 Layout Theory Weld XX XX XX XX
JOAF 210 Weld Metalurgy XX XX ©OXX XX
SHAF 123 Adv Oxy-acetylene XX XX XX XX XX
AAF 124 Adv Arc Welding XX XX XX XX XX
AAF 215 Adv Tig Mig Weld XX XX XX
AF 227 Basic Fabrication XX XX XX XX XX
#/MTH 090 Occup Math XX XX XX XX XX XX Prereq: 3.0 MTH 039
vCoM 101 Fund Of Speaking XX XX XX
Core Element ~----------=-- > 0102 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Core Elements Satisfied: XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
Core Elements Not Satisfied: XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX

Total Credit Hours Required: 34.0
Prerequisite Credit Hours: 3.0 (not listed as program requirements)
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